

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos.3060/2013 and 3061/2013 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6760/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2008 in CRLA No.1594/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

RAFEEK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application
for restoration and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. M.A. Krishna Moorthy,Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated in the criminal miscellaneous
petitions, order dated 6th August, 2010, is recalled.

The special leave petition is restored to its original
number.

The criminal miscellaneous petitions are, accordingly,
allowed.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[A.S. Bisht]
Court Master