

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6760 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 12971 OF 2008

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

RAFEEK . . . PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH . . . RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st July, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file additional documents."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents and copy of the same is included in the paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/cs