

SEC. IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 6760 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 19739 OF 2015

(Application for bail)

RAFEEK ..PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th October, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Application seeking exemption from filing official translation is allowed. Issue notice."

It is submitted that pursuant to said order show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent-state of Madhya Pradesh.

It is further submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of sole respondent-state.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy, Advocate
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2/msn