

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6760/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/03/2008  
in CRLA No. 1594/1998 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

RAFEEK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

Date : 21/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.  
for Mr. M. A. Krishna Moorthy,AORFor Respondent(s) \*Proxy counsel for  
for Mr. Mishra Saurabh,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPost for hearing on a Tuesday in the month of November,  
2016.(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS\* Counsel appeared for the respondent did not give his name despite  
request.